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No. 187, A.] [Published March 30, 1951.
CHAPTER 438.

AN ACT to amend section 13, 1 of chapter 549 of the laws of 1909 as last amended by
chapter 544, laws of 1947, relating to the salaries of the judges of the civil court of
Milwaukee eounty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SectioNn 1. Section 13, 1 of chapter 549, laws of 1909, as last amended by chapter
544, laws of 1947, is amended to read:

(Chapter 549, Laws of 1909) Section 13. 1. The judges of said court shall receive
an annual salary of * * * $10,000, to be paid in monthly installments by the county
of Milwaukee in the same manner as the salaries of other officers of said Milwaukee
county are now paid.

SectioN 2. This aet shall take effect upon passage and publication, notwithstanding
the provisions of section 53.15 (1) and (4) of the statutes.

Approved March 27, 1951.
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